

City of Rockaway Beach, Oregon

276 S. Highway 101, PO Box 5 Rockaway Beach, OR 97136 (503) 374-1752

NOTICE PLANNING COMMISSION VACANCY APPLICATIONS WANTED

The City of Rockaway Beach City Council will be accepting applications for a vacancy for the Planning Commission. Applicants must be residents of Rockaway Beach or Residents of the Rockaway Beach Urban Growth Boundary. Applications may be picked up by appointment at Rockaway Beach City Hall, 276 S. Hwy. 101, by calling City Hall at 503.374.1752 or online at www.corb.us. Interested parties are directed to submit applications to bharth@corb.us or P.O. Box 5, Rockaway Beach. The deadline for submittal of applications is October 6, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. Selection of the new Planning Committee Member by the City Council is scheduled October 13, 2021.